505220969 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5267737

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
DISHER DESIGN AN	D DEVELOP	MENT		10/26/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	STRYKE	STRYKER CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2825 AIF	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD			
City:	KALAMA	KALAMAZOO			
State/Country:	MICHIG	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49002				
Patent Number:		0794205			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		616)752-2500			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(e I be sent to a	,		uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(f I be sent to if provided; 6	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 167522000	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	((I be sent to ; if provided; 6 p	<i>the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful</i> 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc	é it will be sent e@wnj.com	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	((I be sent to : if provided; 6 p e: ۷	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 167522000	é it will be sent e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	((if provided; 6 p e: V 9	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc VARNER NORCROSS &	é <i>it will be sent</i> e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT ER	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	((<i>if provided;</i> 6 9 e: V 9	<i>the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful</i> 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc VARNER NORCROSS & 00 FIFTH THIRD CENTE	, <i>it will be sent</i> e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT ∃R	<i>via US Mail.</i> ELLECTUAL	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	((<i>if provided;</i> 6 9 e: V 9 1 6	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc VARNER NORCROSS & 00 FIFTH THIRD CENTE 11 LYON STREET, N.W	é <i>it will be sent</i> e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT ER GAN 49503-248	<i>via US Mail.</i> ELLECTUAL	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	((<i>if provided;</i> 6 9 e: V 9 1 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc VARNER NORCROSS & 00 FIFTH THIRD CENTE 11 LYON STREET, N.W GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIC	(<i>it will be sent</i> e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT ER GAN 49503-248	<i>via US Mail.</i> ELLECTUAL	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	((<i>if provided;</i> 6 9 e: V 9 1 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc VARNER NORCROSS & 00 FIFTH THIRD CENTE 11 LYON STREET, N.W GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIC 143667.164734 (P4	(<i>it will be sent</i> e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT ER GAN 49503-248 .87) DLLINS	<i>via US Mail.</i> ELLECTUAL	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	((<i>if provided;</i> 6 9 e: V 9 1 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc VARNER NORCROSS & 00 FIFTH THIRD CENTE 11 LYON STREET, N.W GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIC 143667.164734 (P4 CATHERINE S. CC	(<i>it will be sent</i> e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT ER GAN 49503-248 .87) DLLINS	<i>via US Mail.</i> ELLECTUAL	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	((<i>if provided;</i> 6 9 e: V 9 1 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 167522000 atents@wnj.com, wnanc VARNER NORCROSS & 00 FIFTH THIRD CENTE 11 LYON STREET, N.W GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIC 143667.164734 (P4 CATHERINE S. CC /catherine s. collins,	(<i>it will be sent</i> e@wnj.com JUDD LLP INT ER GAN 49503-248 .87) DLLINS	<i>via US Mail.</i> ELLECTUAL	

ASSIGNMENT

Disher Design and Development, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 201 West Washington, Suite 230, Zeeland, Michigan, 49464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), and employer of Charles Louis Crouch has acquired all Mr Crouch's right, title, and interest in and to a COT FASTENER for which a United States patent application was filed on August 18, 2015 and assigned application serial number 29/536,593, issued August 8, 2017 as Patent No. D794,205.

In accordance with the terms of the Master Services Agreement of May 6, 2014, between Disher and Stryker Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49002, Assignee desires to acquire any remaining rights Disher may have in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the afore said agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration. Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Stryker Corporation, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Stryker Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Witness:

Nevi Wolters

DISHER DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

13-21-1-7

Date:

(title)

(printed name)